13215

CH \$80.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIRAMAX, LLC		12/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRAMAX FILM NY, LLC
Street Address:	1601 Cloverfield Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 2000N
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2713215	MIRAMAX	
Registration Number:	2423329	MIRAMAX	
Registration Number:	3552168	MIRAMAX RECORDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)500-3501

Email: trademark@linerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Swanson
Address Line 1: 1100 Glendon Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chet Devaskar
Signature:	/cdevaskar/
	TRADEMARK

900208983 REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0950

Date:	12/07/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Short Form Trademark License Is	suer to MXNY#page2.tif suer to MXNY#page3.tif suer to MXNY#page4.tif

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK LICENSE

This short form trademark license, dated as of December 7, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is subject to all the terms and conditions of that certain Miramax Company License Agreement relating to the Trademarks (as defined below) between Miramax, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 1601 Cloverfield Blvd., Suite 2000N, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Licensor") and Miramax Film NY, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Miramax"), with its principal office located at 1601 Cloverfield Blvd., Suite 2000N, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (the "License Agreement"). The parties intend that this short form trademark license is for recordation purposes only, and in the event of a conflict between this short form trademark license and the License Agreement, the terms of the License Agreement shall control.

For Ten U.S. Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor hereby licenses to Miramax a non-exclusive, royalty-free transferable (including, without limitation, sub-licensable), worldwide, fully paid-up license to use and exploit the Trademarks, and all of the goods and services covered thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Trademarks") in any manner in connection with its business until the earlier to occur of: (a) twenty-five (25) years following the Effective Date, and (b) Miramax's termination as "Manager" under and in accordance with the terms of the Management Agreement entered into between Miramax and Licensor as of the Effective Date. Miramax agrees that the Trademarks shall be used only in accordance with whatever standards of conduct and quality in relation to the use of the Trademarks as the Licensor may stipulate to Miramax from time to time.

[the next page is the signature page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this short form trademark license on December ______, 2011.

Licensor:

MIRAMAX, LLC

By: Miramax Guaranty Services, LLC, its sole Member

By: Miramax Film NY, LLC, its sole Member

y: Steve Schoch, Chief Financial Office

Miramax:

MIRAMAX FILM NY, LLC

Steve Schoch, Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	•
On November 22, 2011, before me, Cassa	
Public, personally appeared <u>Steven J. Schoch</u>	who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose	e name(s) is/ are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	tecuted the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on th	ne instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	ument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CASSANDRA JACOBO
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 1935220 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2015
Signature Cassandra Jacobo [SEAL]	

SCHEDULE A TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK LICENSE

Country	Mark	CLASS(ES)	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Argentina	MIRAMAX	09	2.634.668	
Argentina	MIRAMAX	16	2.634.669	2.145.244
Argentina	MIRAMAX	41	2.634.670	2.145.245
Australia	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41, 42	845686	845686
Australia	MIRAMAX	09, 41	1120236	1120236
	RECORDS			
Brazil	MIRAMAX	09	823201201	823201201
Brazil	MIRAMAX	16	823201180	823201180
Brazil	MIRAMAX	41	823201163	823201163
Canada	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 35, 38, 41	1189599	TMA631.516
Canada	MIRAMAX	09, 28, 35, 41	1315403	
	RECORDS			
Chile	MIRAMAX	09, 16	649.134	727.544
Chile	MIRAMAX	41	649.135	716.104
China (People's	MIRAMAX	09	3113975	3113975
Republic)*				
China (People's	MIRAMAX	16	3113974	3113974
Republic)*				
China (People's	MIRAMAX	41	3113973	3113973
Republic)*				
Colombia	MIRAMAX	09	2005.119.395	318515
Colombia	MIRAMAX	16	2005.119.398	318512
Colombia	MIRAMAX	41	2005.119.399	318513
Costa Rica	MIRAMAX	09	2005-9248	162664
Costa Rica	MIRAMAX	09	2005-957	177067
Costa Rica	MIRAMAX	16	2005-9250	162665
Costa Rica	MIRAMAX	16	2008-598	177077
Costa Rica	MIRAMAX	41	2005-0009249	162666
Czech Republic	MIRAMAX	09, 41	OZ 181923	252817
Dominican Republic	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	2005-80290	165521
El Salvador	MIRAMAX	09	2005053669	75 Bk 67 pp 153- 156
El Salvador	MIRAMAX	16	2005053670	121 Bk 67 pp 247- 250
El Salvador	MIRAMAX	41	2005053671	122 Bk 67 pp 251- 252
European Community	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 35, 38, 41, 42	001794361	001794361
European Community	MIRAMAX RECORDS	09, 41	005144076	005144076
Guatemala	MIRAMAX	09	8835-2005	145572
Guatemala	MIRAMAX	16	8833-2005	145,617
Guatemala	MIRAMAX	41	8834-2005	160,063
Hong Kong	MIRAMAX	09	2000/17568	200200466
Hong Kong	MIRAMAX	16	2000/17569	200200467
Hong Kong	MIRAMAX	41	2000/19730	200300387
Iceland	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	3613/2005	137/2006
India	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	1402775	
Indonesia	MIRAMAX	09	D00.2006.001969	IDM000135623
Indonesia	MIRAMAX	16	D00.2006.001972	IDM000135626
Indonesia	MIRAMAX	41	J00.2006.001973	IDM000135627

Israel	MIRAMAX	09	185384	185384
Israel	MIRAMAX	16	185385	185385
Israel	MIRAMAX	41	185387	185387
Japan	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	2000-086984	4585639
Japan	MIRAMAX	09, 41	2006-056840	5104601
Саран	RECORDS	55,		
Korea, Republic of	MIRAMAX	09, 16	45-2000-3864	45-5297
Korea, Republic of	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41, 42	45-20014155	45-7349
Malaysia	MIRAMAX	09	2005/20441	05020441
Malaysia	MIRAMAX	16	2005/20440	05020440
Malaysia	MIRAMAX	41	2005/20442	05020442
Mexico	MIRAMAX	09	756472	935611
Mexico	MIRAMAX	16	756473	934593
Mexico	MIRAMAX	41	756471	934592
New Zealand	MIRAMAX	09	620521	620521
New Zealand	MIRAMAX	16	620522	620522
New Zealand	MIRAMAX	41	620523	620523
New Zealand	MIRAMAX	09, 41	749949	749949
	RECORDS			
Norway	MIRAMAX	09, 35, 41	200009207	248195
Panama	MIRAMAX	09	147161-01	147161
Panama	MIRAMAX	16	147158-01	147158
Panama	MIRAMAX	41	147159-01	147159
Peru	MIRAMAX	09	328478	135777
Philippines	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	4-2005-011985	4-2005-011985
Russian Federation	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	2005730310	323949
Singapore	MIRAMAX	09	T05/23802F	T05/23802F
Singapore	MIRAMAX	16	T05/23803D	T05/23803D
Singapore	MIRAMAX	41	T05/23804B	T05/23804B
South Africa	MIRAMAX	09	2005/25350	2005/25350
South Africa	MIRAMAX	16	2005/25351	2005/25351
South Africa	MIRAMAX	41	2005/25352	2005/25352
Switzerland	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 35, 41	09548/2000	490796
Taiwan	MIRAMAX	09	928171	01143710
Taiwan	MIRAMAX	41	(89)45301	00175497
Thailand	MIRAMAX	09	615638	KOR266883
Thailand	MIRAMAX	16	615639	KOR259247
Thailand	MIRAMAX	41	615640	BOR32136
Turkey	MIRAMAX	09, 16, 41	2005/54488	200554488
United Arab Emirates	MIRAMAX	09	77356	106933
United Arab Emirates	MIRAMAX	16	77357	62529
United Arab Emirates	MIRAMAX	41	77358	62528
United States	MIRAMAX	09, 41	76.408.201	2.713.215
United States	MIRAMAX	16	75.906.475	2.423.329
United States	MIRAMAX	09	78.966.348	3.552.168
	RECORDS			
Venezuela	MIRAMAX	09 [†]	26322-2005	
Venezuela	MIRAMAX	16 [†]	26323-2005	
Venezuela	MIRAMAX	41 [†]	26324-2005	
Viet Nam	MIRAMAX	09	4-2006-00701	
Viet Nam	MIRAMAX	16	4-2006-00702	
Viet Nam	MIRAMAX	41	4-2006-00703	91507

RECORDED: 12/07/2011